Sault Cooperative Preschool

1606 Seymour St. – Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783

PUBLIC NOTICE OF OPEN MEETINGS

This notice is provided under the Open Meetings Act, 1976 PA 267, MCL 15.261 et seq.

2024-2025 Board Meeting Calendar

Board of Directors – Sault Cooperative Preschool

The Board of Directors of Sault Cooperative Preschool will be conducting Regular Board Meetings for the 2024-2025 School year at the following:

TIME: 5:45 P.M.

DATE:	June 17, 2024 - 7:30pm
	July 15, 2024 - 7:30pm
	August 21, 2024 - Parent Orientation 6:00 pm
	September 16, 2024
	October 21 , 2024
	November 18, 2024
	December 16, 2024
	January 20, 2025
	February 25, 2025
	March 17, 2025 – Super Raffle Drawing
	April 21, 2025
	May 19, 2025

LOCATION: Sault Cooperative Preschool 1606 Seymour St. Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783

PHONE: 906.632.9761

Copies of meeting minutes are available for public inspection at the Preschool following approval of the minutes. Please contact the Board Secretary for further information.